Illinois law.
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Section 307.25  Notification of Proceedings 

a)	The Department shall notify the child's parents or Indian custodian and the child's tribe by registered mail, return receipt requested, within 10 days after determining that an Indian child is the subject of a proceeding under Article II of the Juvenile Court Act of 1987 [705 ILCS 405] or for termination of parental rights.  

b)	If the identity or location of the parents or Indian custodian and the tribe cannot be determined, the Department shall notify the Secretary by registered mail, with return receipt requested.  The Secretary shall have 15 days after receipt to provide the requisite notice to the parents or Indian custodian and the tribe.  

c)	No proceeding for adjudication of wardship under Article II of the Juvenile Court Act of 1987 or termination of parental rights shall be held until at least 10 days after receipt of notice by the parent or Indian custodian and the tribe, or by the Secretary.  The parent or Indian custodian or tribe shall, upon request, be granted up to 20 additional days to prepare for the proceeding.  (See 25 USC 1912(a).) 
